KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : ERNAKULAM

E IV (1) 5813/2012

Ernakulam 02.07.2014

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office Ernakulam – Village man (SR for PH) in Revenue Department in Ernakulam District- Ranked List - Erratum Notification issued of –reg:-

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No.174/14/DOE dated 25.03.2014

(2) Lr.No. DR V(2) 8650/12/GW/D-1 dated 11.06.2014 of the

Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that following modification have been made in the Ranked List No.174/14/DOE brought into force w.e.f 25.03.2014 for selection to the post of Village man on `8730 -13540 (SR for PH) in Revenue Department in Ernakulam District (Cat.No.259/2012).

Sri. Sajeev K.S. (Reg.No.100795) is included as Rank No.2 in the Partially Deaf List. Accordingly the revised entry is as follows.

Rank			Date of Birth	Marks			
No.	Reg.No.	Name		OMR	Grace Marks	Total Marks	Remarks
1	100769	SHANIMOL.S	09.02.1990	65	6	71	PH Partially Deaf
2	100795	SAJEEV K.S.	20.05.1988	51	5	56	PH Partially Deaf

PARTIALLY DEAF

The Ranked List No.174/14/DOE, dated 25.03.2014 stands modified to the above extent.

Approved for issue

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION) Sd/-PAULSON A KAREDAN DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Section Officer